AG QF P
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT Ib CODE PAGE AGE

1 7 1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION MO, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG, NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ff appicabia)
A103 Ses Block 18 DE-AC34-03RF01904.021 N/A -
6 ISSUED BY CODE 1 7. ADMINISTERED BY ()f other than ltem 8) GODE
1.S. Department of Energy DOE/RFFO
Rocky Flats Field Office Contracts Management Division
10808 Highway 93, Unit A Attn: Charles A. Dan (303) 966-8485
Golden, CO 80403-8200
"8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAGTCR (o, sieel, caunty, Siate and ZIP Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
KAISER-HILL COMPANY, LLC N
Rocky Flats Envirenmental Technology Site 0B, DATED (SEE ITEM 17)
10808 Highway 93, Unit B
GOlden’ CO 80403-8200 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/AORDER NO
DE-AC34-00RFC1904
CODE FACILITY CODE 108 DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
February 1, 2000

11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set lorth in item 14. The housa and date specified for receipt of D is extended, |:| is not extended
Offers

Offers musl acknowledge recsipt of this amendment prior to the haur and date specified in the solicitation or as amanded, by one of the following

methods:

{a) By oompletingaimms 8 and 15 and returning copies of Ihe amendmant: (b) By acknowledging recelpt of this amandment on each copy of tha ofter
submitted, or {c)

ly separate letter or lek-?ram which ingludes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE MOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of thi amencment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter
makes referance to the solicitation and this amendment, and is recaived prior ta the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {If reguirad)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE CORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specity aulhonly} 1 HE CHANGES SET FORTH INATEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 104,

B. THE ABOYE NUMBLRED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying otfice, appropdation date, etz , SET FORTH IN
ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY CF FAR 42 103{b).

T THIS SUPPLEMENT AL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT 10 ALTHGRITY 38 : B

'|o. OTHER iSpacily ype of medilcation and autharity}

Article B.3. Department of Energy Organization Act (PL95-91)

ElOC|O0

E. IMPORTANT: Cantractor I-Z is not, [w is required fo sign this dacument and return coples to the issuing office.
T2 DEBLRIPTION GF AMENDMENT/MODAFICATION (Urganized by UCF section hearings, incfuding soliciiation/oontrmet subiject maler where leasible }

1. The purpose of this modification is to allocate additionai EWO05, CNO4, and EW40 funding; deobligate $45K in
FS40 funding and to report MPO and IWO adjustments (FINPLAN #20 & #21 attached) :

Funds Obligated fo date: $2,401,729,735.43
Funds Qbligated by this Medification: $3,920,051.78
Funds Obligated since inception of Contract:  $2,405,648,787.21

Fxuept as pravided herain, 81l terms and conditions of the document referenced In (tem SA or 104, as heretofore changed, rerings unchanged and in full force and effect.
154, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prian 184, NAME AND TITLE OF COMTRACTING OFFICER { Type or print)

Chades A, Dan, Jr.

%;(C?u.lﬁacting Officer

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEADR 15C. DATE SIGNED 152’ iﬂr‘!en STATES ofﬁnlci l Z 5 . 160, CATE SIGNFD
TSignalute of paGaon UG zed o signaj Y €] (Slgnatura of Gontracting ORGor) ?W 02

HNSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rav. 10-83)
PREVIOUS ECITION

. Proscribed by GSA
LNUGARLE 30108 FAR (48 CFR) 53243




EWO5K1FQ0

FYO3 KH (RFO1904) FINPLAN #20 & #21 (September 22, 2003)

ADSRF

unding for B.8 Asbestos Abatement Support {this unding will

F P :$ 75,000.00 be FS40 funded},
Movement of two low dollar REA's to B.8: Hepa Filter
29 EWOSKKO10 ADSRF Wi 45,810.00 Assessment $18,592, and 3013 Pressure Test $27,218.
29 EWO0BKK010 ADSRF TP {8 12,000.00 i {RFFO Citizen Advisory Board tasks relocation.
FS$4001100 ADSRF TP i3 {44,758.22); iReturn funds to RFFO.
) CNO403000 TSKRF TE ig 120,000.00 Z;%::ﬂ:sFYM funding for Counterintelligence Program
- EW40CLO10 | ADSRF030201: TE ;§ 3,850,000.00 | | Additional Technology Develapment funding pravided.
Subtotal 3 4,058,051.78

Work is complete. Deobligate remaining uncosted balance,

¥N1901000 M43KMP2g2 : TP 1 § (163.50)

- YN1902000 MA3KMP292 ; TP : § 163.50 : :Work is complete. Deobligate rem_aining unqosted balance.

) YN1901000 MA3KMP343 TC i % 20,000.00 ?as::s[;;iL&NdLaltr;.the evaluation and interpretation oflthe PusPS
YN1902000 MASKMP243 © TC 1 8 (20,000.00) ?asri:z;mNdll_g;r;the evaluation and interpretation of the PuSPS
YN1901000 MASKMP275 ¢ TC | § 0.53 { iCorrection to August 2003 entry.

- YN1802000 M43KMP275 i TC {§ {0.53)} iCorrection to August 2003 entry.

820102000 MAKIW 117 TP i (38,000.00) Igr};ga:fgie‘ o F¥04 funding and extend period of performance to

- 820102000 M47RF0040 TP i § {100,000.00); iAdd funding and extend period of performance to 9/30/05.

- 820101000 MA2KIW246 | TC i § (687,805.00); :Change fund type from TC 1o NS.

- 820101000 M42KIW245 NS {8 §87,805.00 i {Change fund type from TG to NS.

- - M49KIW 121 % - Extend period of parformance to 9/30/04

- Ma9KIW 122 - 5 Extend period of performance to 8/30/04

- - M49KIW 332 - $ - Extend pericd of performance to 12/31/03

Subtotal $ (138,000,00
Total Finplan s 3,920,051.78 |

Funds Availability Certificate



